BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of its Electric Security Plan.

In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of Revised Tariffs.

In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of Certain Accounting Authority Pursuant to Ohio Rev. Code Section 4905.13.

In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of its Amended Corporate Separation Plan.
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	Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO

Case No. 08-1095-EL-ATA

Case No. 08-1096-EL-AAM

Case No. 08-1097-EL-UNC




NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

BY

OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”), in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby gives notice of the appearance of Christopher Healey and William J. Michael as additional counsel for OCC.  Maureen R. Willis will remain counsel of record.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Mrs. Maureen R. Willis, Mr. Healey and Mr. Michael.
Respectfully submitted,

Bruce Weston (0016973)

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

/s/ Maureen R. Willis____

Maureen R. Willis (0020847)

Counsel of Record


Christopher Healey (0086027)

William J. Michael (0070921)

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: Willis (614) 466-9567

Telephone: Healey (614) 466-9571

Telephone: Michael (614) 466-1291

maureen.willis@occ.ohio.gov 

christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov
william.michael@occ.ohio.gov
(willing to accept service by e-mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Appearance was served on the persons stated below via electric transmission this 30th day of June 2021.

/s/ Maureen R. Willis

Maureen R. Willis
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

The PUCO’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document on the following parties:

SERVICE LIST

	Thomas.Lindgren@ohioAGO.gov 

djireland@ficlaw.com
jsharkey@ficlaw.com
chollon@ficlaw.com
joliker@mwncmh.com 

sam@mwncmh.com
drinebolt@aol.com
Ned.Ford@fuse.net
ricks@ohanet.org
wis29@yahoo.com
smhoward@vssp.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
BarthRoyer@aol.com
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

paul@carpenterlipps.com
slesser@beneschlaw.com
mkeaney@beneschlaw.com
talexander@beneschlaw.com 

jlang@beneschlaw.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com 

rsahli@columbus.rr.com
dborchers@bricker.com
dparram@bricker.com
Attorney General:

Gregory.Price@puco.ohio.gov
Henry.phillips.gary@puco.ohio.gov
	Jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com 

haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 

mjsatterwhite@aep.com
stnourse@aep.com 

jbentine@cwslaw.com
mwhite@cwslaw.com
henryeckhart@aol.com
michael.nugent@igs.com
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

Cynthia.brady@constellation.com
David.fein@constellation.com
LGearhardt@ofbf.org
cmiller@icemiller.com 

gdunn@icemiller.com 

tdougherty@theOEC.org
njohnson@theoec.org 

Williams.toddm@gmail.com
ejacobs@ablelaw.org
myurick@taftlaw.com 

stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com
rdove@keglerbrown.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 

fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com 

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com
rglover@mcneeslaw.com
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